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Shaw College 

Student Hostel Residence Selection Schedule 2026-27 
(Applicable to Non-freshmen Local / Non-local Students) 

(Draft) 

 

Date Time Item 
   

19/1/2026 (Mon) － Announcement of Selection Method for Student Hostel Places 2026-27 

(Draft) via college webpage & sending out opinion feedback slip via 

email 

   

1/2/2026 (Sun) 23:59 Deadline for collection of opinion feedback slip for Selection Method 

for Student Hostel Places  

   

Before 1/3/2026 (Sun) － Announcement of Selection Method for Student Hostel Places (Final 

version) 

   

1/3/2026 (Sun) – 31/3/2026 (Tue) 23:59 Online Application for Student Hostel Residency 2026-27 

   

15/4/2026 (Wed) 17:00 Announcement of Initial Screening Result of *¹non-local students with 

the non-guaranteed period of on-campus accommodation and non-local 

students with the guaranteed period of on-campus accommodation 

   

16/4/2026 (Thur) 17:00 Announcement of Initial Screening Result of local students 

   

16/4/2026 (Thur) – 3/5/2026 (Sun) 23:59 Application for First Appeal (local students and non-local students with 

the non-guaranteed period of on-campus accommodation) 

   

16/4/2026 (Thur) – 25/5/2026 (Mon) 23:59 *²Eligible students (local students and non-local students with the non-

guaranteed period of on-campus accommodation) are required to finish 

online submission of supporting documents for verification. Students 

who fail to provide all necessary documents will be disqualified 

automatically. 

   

29/5/2026 (Fri) 17:00 Announcement of First Appeal Result 

   

29/5/2026 (Fri) – 7/6/2026 (Sun) 23:59 Application for Final Appeal 

   

3/7/2026 (Fri) 17:00 Announcement of Final Appeal Result 

   

17/7/2026 (Fri) 17:00 Announcement of Final Confirmation List  

   

17/7/2026 (Fri) – 2/8/2026 (Sun) 17:00 Roommates Registration for 2-bed, 3-bed, 4-bed rooms and having 

exchange students as roommates 

   

14/8/2026 (Fri) 17:00 Announcement of room assignment 

   

31/8/2026 (Mon) – 4/9/2026 (Fri) 09:00-17:00 Randomly selected residents are required to submit all supporting 

documents (original copy) in person or by authorized persons to the 

hostel information counter for verification. Residents’ right of residence 

will be immediately deprived who fail to provide all necessary 

documents. 

   

 

Remark:  

• *¹ The designated non-local students refer to the non-local students who were admitted in 2024-25 and will be going to 

Year-3 in 2026-27. 

• *² Eligible students refer to students (1) who pass initial screening & (2) are non-freshmen in academic year 2026-27.   

• The above time and dates are subject to amendment if necessary.  Please pay attention to further notices. Applicants will 

NOT be notified individually. 

 

    Residence Selection Sub-Committee 

 19 January 2026 


